FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Glorioso to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 444 by Senator Jackson-Andrews

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 3 "R.S. 22:1865(E), to enact R.S. 22:1860.3(E), and to repeal R.S. 22:1860.3(B), relative to"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 In Amendment No. 1 by the House Committee on Insurance (#5003), on page 1, line 3, after
- 6 "reporting;" insert "to repeal relative to pharmacies and pharmacists with certain contracts;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 15, after "covered" insert "brand"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 17, after "pharmacy" insert "that filled less than seventy thousand
- 11 prescriptions in the prior calendar year and"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 In Amendment No. 2 by the House Committee on Insurance (#5003), on page 1, between
- lines 5 and 6, insert the following:
- "Section 2. R.S. 22:1860.3(B) is hereby repealed in its entirety."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 In Amendment No. 2 by the House Committee on Insurance (#5003), on page 1, line 6,
- change "Section 2." to "Section 3."
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- In Amendment No. 3 by the House Committee on Insurance (#5003), on page 1, line 11,
- change "Section 3." to "Section 4."